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Antibiotikaforbrug 1 landbruget — det lange straek

Figure 4.1 Prescribed antimicrobial agents for humans and all animal species, tonnes active compound, Denmark
290 DANMAP 2018
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Sources: Human therapeutics: The Danish Medicines Agency. Antimicrobials for animals: Data are based on reports from the pharmaceutical
industry of total annual sales (until 2001), from the Federation of Danish pig producers and slaughterhouses (1994-1995), from the Danish
Medicines Agency and Danish Plant Directorate (1996-2000) and since 2001 from VetStat. For DANMAP 2018, consumption data for 2004-
2018 were extracted from VetStat on 3rd March 2019 and includes all antimicrobial agents registered for use in animals
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Antibiotika-forbruget | svineproduktionen

Figure 4.3 Total antimicrobial use and use of colistin in the pig production, DAPD, Denmark
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Note: Sows and piglets includes treatment in boars. DAPDs are calculated as the number of standard doses for one kg animal divided by
the estimated live biomass in the age group of the total population (in tonnes). DAPDs for "all age groups" are adjusted for export of pigs
at 30 kg (see text)

Noget at leve af. Noget at leve for.




44,1
43,6
104,4
183,0
58,8

0
S
(@)

-) = o =

O o = G

a S — ~

e = c
o 3 i 2
(S @) L ~

IC use in EU

QO

450
00
50
0
e
Noget at leve for.

h%, Hm:mméoa@__v_ Bm mv_:o@:cm @,_

4

ESVAC 2017 — antibiot
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Resistens og

veterineert forbrug




Blodforgiftninger med stafylokokker i Danmark
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Andel MRSA-positive besatninger og infektioner hos

personer uden husdyrkontakt
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Resistens-problemer hos mennesker i EU

Cases Deaths
(median) (median)
201584 10762 Italy ]
18472 1626 Greece |
25077 1470 Romania |
24021 1158 Portugal |
192 66 Cyprus |
124806 5543 France |
7622 379 Slovakia |
41069 2218 Poland |
4347 240 Croatia |
671689 33110 EW/EEA |
10271 543 Hungary ]
5374 280 Bulgaria y
608 29 Malta |
4803 219 Ireland |
280 96 Slovenia |
10438 486 CzechRepublic |
12802 530 Belgium |
41345 1899 Spain |
52071 2172 UK |
6634 276 Austria |
847 44 Latvia |
1828 90 Lithuania |
487 19 Luxembourg i
54509 2363 Germany |
3351 124 Denmark |
4571 167 Sweden [T TOTEH [ Third-generation cephalosporin-resistant Echerichia cali and Klebsiella pneumoniae* 1,
2524 90 Finland [ oI+ aminoglycoside-resistant and fluoroquinolone-resistant Acinetobacter spp*, and
1882 69 Novweay -:m_' = ?m::ﬂx cr::ssan:slo:arﬁa?c;zm; ;::.::;:ﬁa /ligir:;opsbacw spp, and P aeruginosa
4982 206 Netherlands [T TifH Meticillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus
365 15 Estonia [ [THH [ Vancomycin-resistant Enterococcus faecalis and Enterococcus faecium
27 1 \celand _]| B8 Penicillin-resistant and combined penicillin and macrolide- resistant Streptococcus pneumonie
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Noget at Ieve ai Figure 3: Burden of infections with antibiotic-resistant bacteria in DALYs, EU and European EconomicArea, 2015
Error bars are 95% uncertainty intervals. Greece did not report data on S pneumoniae isolates to the European Antimicrobial Resistance Surveillance Network in 2015. DALY rates are age-standardised to
limit the effect of demographic differences across countries; numbers of cases and deaths are not age-standardised. DALYs-disability-adjusted life-years. * Excludes those resistant to carbapenem or
colistin. ln 2015, most of the third-generation cephalosporin-resistant E coli (88-6%) and K pneumoniae (85.3%) isolates reported to the European Antimicrobial Resistance Surveillance Network
produced an extended-spectrum B-lactamase.




Sammenhange og manglende sammenhange

Veterineert forbrug Humant forbrug

Resistens hos indikatorbakterier

fra dyr Zoonoser

Resistens hos humane patogener

ECDC/EFSA/EMA second joint report on the integrated
analysis of the consumption of antimicrobial agents and
occurrence of antimicrobial resistance in bacteria from

Nogetat leve af. Noget atleve fo humans and food-producing animals




Zoonoser DK

Table 6.2 Resistance (%) in Sa/monella Typhimurium isolates

from pigs, pork and human cases, Denmark DANMAP 2018
Pigs Pork Human
Danish Danish D"a’c":j:::'y skl ok
reported
Antimicrobial
agent % % % % %
Ampicillin 75 78 67 69 64
Azithromycin 0 s <1 0 <1
Cefotaxime 0 0 <1 3 <1
Ceflazidime 0 0 <1 2 <1
Chiloram- 7 20 8 23 10
phenicol
Ciprofioxacin 0 0 4 25 8
Colistin 0 0 1 2 2
Gentamicin 4 3 1 6 2
Meropenem 0 0 0 0 0
Nalidixic acid 0 0 2 k! 4
Sulfonamide 82 80 66 63 62
Tetracycline 75 65 70 72 7
Tigecyclinew 3 1 3 2
Trimethoprim Bl 33 10 22 10
Fully 1 13 22 8 22
sensitive (%)
Number of 28 40 146 65 305

Noget at leve af. Noget at leve for. eprrsioy




Serious infections (bacteriemia)

Pathogens

PAONRS

Staph. aureus
Coli

Klebsiella
Pseudomonas
Strep. Pneum.
Enterococcus
Sum

Noget at leve af. Noget at leve for.

Serious
infections/
Deaths

1876/452
4561
935

437

747

690

9246 (app 2000
deaths)




Resistant infections (bacteremia

Pathogens

PAONRS

Staph. Aureus(MRSA)
Coli(ESBL)
Klebsiella(ESBL)
Pseudomonas(Carba)
Strep. Pneum.(penicillin)
Enterococcus(vanco
Sum

Noget at leve af. Noget at leve for.

Serious
infections/
Deaths

1876/452
4561

935

437

47

690

9246 (app 2000
deaths)

Resistant/
deaths

30/7
342
50
20
35
22

489 (130-
170 deaths)



Contribution from farming

Pathogens Serious Resistant/ From animals
2015 infections/ |deaths

Deaths
Staph. Aureus(MRSA) 1876/452 30/7 3/1
Coli(ESBL) 4561 342 Meget lidt
Klebsiella(ESBL) 935 50 Endnu mindre
Pseudomonas(Carba) 437 20 0
Strep. Pneum.(penicillin) 747 35 0
Enterococcus(vanco) 690 22 Meget lidt
Sum 9246 (app 489 (130-170

2000 deaths)

deaths)
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Opsummering

« Antibiotika-forbruget til husdyr/svin i Danmark har veeret faldende, bade sammenlignet
med for 25 ar siden og for 10 ar siden

« 3. 09 4. gen cefalosporiner, fluoroquinoloner og colistin bruges ikke

« Zoonotiske bakterier af dansk oprindelse sjeeldent resistente overfor de vigtigste
antibiotika

 LA-MRSA udggar op til 0,5 % af Stafylokok-bakterisemierne — niveauet synes stabilt

» For gvrige humane resistens-problemer er andelen, der kan tilskrives forbrug af
antibiotika i dansk husdyrproduktion meget lav
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